## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 97 by Representative Crews

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "government;" and before "to provide" insert "to prohibit conspiracy
- 3 of such actions;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- 6 "(4) "Material" means having a natural tendency to influence, or be capable
  7 of influencing the payment or receipt of manay or property."
- 7 of influencing, the payment or receipt of money or property."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 7, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 13 after "misrepresentation" and before "to obtain" insert "material to a false
- 16 <u>or fraudulent claim</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, delete lines 16 through 18 in their entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 3, at the beginning of line 19, change "D." to "C."
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 3, between lines 23 and 24 insert the following:
- 23 "D. No person shall conspire to commit a violation of Subsection A, B, or
- 24 <u>C of this Section."</u>
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 3, delete lines 26 through 29 in their entirety
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 4, between lines 19 and 20 insert the following:

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 "D. No action pursuant to this Section shall be brought unless instituted 2 within three years from the date that the facts material to the cause of action are 3 known or reasonably should have been known by the attorney general or the state official charged with responsibility to act in such circumstances, but in no event more than ten years from the date of the alleged violation." 5
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 4, at the beginning of line 20, change "D." to "E."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 6, at the end of line 8, delete the period "." and insert a comma "." and "but no more than six years after the date upon which the alleged violation occurred." 9
- 10